# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

UBMISSION TYPE	N TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	xecution Date	
Liwen HE		12/06	6/2007	
Bryan LITTLEFAIR		12/06	5/2007	
Thomas MARTIN		12/12	2/2007	
Dinesh KALLATH		12/07	7/2007	
Christopher RUTHE	RFORD	12/10	0/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA			
Name:	BRITISH TEL	ECOMMUNICATIONS Public Limited Company		
Street Address:	81 Newgate	Street		
City:	London			
State/Country:		GDOM		
State/Country: Postal Code:	EC1A 7AJ	GDOM		
State/Country:	EC1A 7AJ	GDOM Number		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	EC1A 7AJ ERS Total: 1 Type			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC	EC1A 7AJ ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (703)81 Ube sent via US 703-816 teh@nix ne: Nixon & 901 Nor Arlingtor	Number   12515449   6-4100   Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif
• • •
source=Assignment#page6 tif
Source 7 (SSignificini#pageo.u)

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE

- 15 - 15

е , ч

Liwen, HE 1 Shelbourne Close, Kesgrave, Ipswich, Suffolk, IP5 2FP, Great Britain

Bryan, LITTLEFAIR 78 Daisy Avenue, Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk, IP32 7PH, Great Britain

Thomas, MARTIN 26 Lummis Vale, Grange Farm, Ipswich, Suffolk, IP5 2FJ, Great Britain

Dinesh, KALLATH 35 Vulcan Close, London, E6 5NY, Great Britain

Christopher, RUTHERFORD 9 Hospital Bank, Malvern, Warcestershire, WR14 1PQ, Great Britain

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## SECURE NETWORK ARCHITECTURE

as fully set forth and described in the specification preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States.

AND WHEREAS, BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS public limited company, a British Company having its Head Office at 81 Newgate Street, London, EC1A 7AJ, England, is desirous of acquiring in and for the United States, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained there for.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/WE have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS public limited company, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention in and for the United States, and Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefore, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS public limited company assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ME/US if this assignment and sale had not been made; and I/WE hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent to the said BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS public limited company, in accordance with this assignment.

Agreeing, further upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, in connection with said application and Letter Patent issued there for.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR hand, this 0 6 day of De C 2007.

iwen HR Witness: <u>C:P. Botham</u>

(Liwen, HE)

PATENT REEL: 022716 FRAME: 0084

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR hand, t	this 6day of 12	2007 .
(Bryan, LITTLEFAIR) Witness		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR hand, th	his <sup>1</sup> Z day of 1Z	2007.
Thomas, MARTIN) Witness:	LAN HERWONO	_)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR hand, the	is day of	2007.
(Dinesh, KALLATH) Witness :		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR hand, this	s day of	2007 .
(Christopher, <u>RUTHERFORD</u> ) Witness :		

er, <u>RUT</u> p ERFORD)

•

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE

Liwen, HE 1 Shelbourne Close, Kesgrave, Ipswich, Suffolk, IP5 2FP, Great Britain

Bryan, LITTLEFAIR 78 Daisy Avenue, Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk, IP32 7PH, Great Britain

Thomas, MARTIN 26 Lummis Vale, Grange Farm, Ipswich, Suffolk, IP5 2FJ, Great Britain

Dinesh, KALLATH 35 Vulcan Close, London, E6 5NY, Great Britain

Christopher, <u>RUTHERFORD</u> 9 Hospital Bank, Malvern, Worcestershire, WR14 1PQ, Great Britain

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## SECURE NETWORK ARCHITECTURE

as fully set forth and described in the specification preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States.

AND WHEREAS, BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS public limited company, a British Company having its Head Office at 81 Newgate Street, London, EC1A 7AJ, England, is desirous of acquiring in and for the United States, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained there for.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/WE have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS public limited company, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention in and for the United States, and Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefore, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS public limited company assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ME/US if this assignment and sale had not been made; and I/WE hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent to the said BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS public limited company, in accordance with this assignment.

Agreeing, further upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, in connection with said application and Letter Patent issued there for.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR hand, this 0 6 day of De c 2007.

iwen HR Witness: C.P. Botham

(Liwen, HE)

PATENT REEL: 022716 FRAME: 0086

### A30785 USw

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR hand,	this day of	2007.
(Bryan, LITTLEFAIR) Witness	5 :	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR hand,	this day of	2007.
Thomas, MARTIN) Witness		
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR hand, t	his 7th day of	12, 2007.
Dinesh, KALLANH) Witness	Mitter	
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR hand, th	nis day of	2007.
Christopher, <u>RUTHERFORD</u> ) Witness :		

and the second second

.

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE

Liwen, HE 1 Shelbourne Close, Kesgrave, Ipswich, Suffolk, IP5 2FP, Great Britain

Bryan, LITTLEFAIR 78 Daisy Avenue, Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk, IP32 7PH, Great Britain

Thomas, MARTIN 26 Lummis Vale, Grange Farm, Ipswich, Suffolk, IP5 2FJ, Great Britain

Dinesh, KALLATH 35 Vulcan Close, London, E6 5NY, Great Britain

Christopher, <u>RUTHERFORD</u> 9 Hospital Bank, Malvern, Worcestershire, WR14 1PQ, Great Britain

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## SECURE NETWORK ARCHITECTURE

as fully set forth and described in the specification preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States.

AND WHEREAS, BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS public limited company, a British Company having its Head Office at 81 Newgate Street, London, EC1A 7AJ, England, is desirous of acquiring in and for the United States, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained there for.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/WE have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS public limited company, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention in and for the United States, and Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefore, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS public limited company assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ME/US if this assignment and sale had not been made; and I/WE hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent to the said BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS public limited company, in accordance with this assignment.

Agreeing, further upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, in connection with said application and Letter Patent issued there for.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR hand, this 0 6 day of De C 2007.

iwen HR Witness: C.P. Botham

(Liwen, HE)

PATENT REEL: 022716 FRAME: 0088

A30785 USw

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR hand, this	day of	2007.
(Bryan, LITTLEFAIR) Witness :		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I'WE have hereunto set MY/OUR hand, this	day of	2007.
(Thomas, MARTIN) Witness		**********
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR hand, this	day of	2007.
(Dinesh, KALLATH) Witness :		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR hand, this $1 O$	day of 12	2007.
Christopher, <u>RUTHERFORD</u> ) Witness :	). Ch-	

RECORDED: 05/21/2009

e